Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/23/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oregon Steel Mills, Inc.		01/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evraz North America, Inc.	
Street Address:	1000 SW Broadway	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97205	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77037995	OREGON STEEL MILLS
Serial Number:	77038011	COLUMBIA STRUCTURAL TUBING AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY
Serial Number:	77038016	OSM TUBULAR / PORTLAND AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY
Serial Number:	77038021	OSM TUBULAR / CAMROSE AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY
Serial Number:	77038040	ROCKY MOUNTAIN STEEL MILLS AN OREGON STEEL MILLS COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)796-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 222-9981

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0434

900073741

140.00

Email: mcohen@schwabe.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Cohen Address Line 1: 1211 S.W. Fifth Avenue Suites 1500-1900 Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204 033290-123989 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Cohen Signature: /Michael A. Cohen/ 04/05/2007

Total Attachments: 1

Date:

source=012307 Merger from Oregon Steel Mills to Evraz North America#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0435



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"OSCAR ACQUISITION MERGER SUB, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OREGON STEEL MILLS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"EVRAZ NORTH AMERICA, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.
2007, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0782834 8100M 070075770

RECORDED: 04/05/2007



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5377389

DATE: 01-23-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0436